

HIMACHAL PRADESH JUDICIAL ACADEMY

CURZON HOUSE, BOILEAUGANJ, SHIMLA – 171005

[Est. vide Notification No. Home (E) 3-17/2003-II dated 24th November 2005]

Phone: 0177-2831141 e-Mail: ja-hp@nic.in Telefax: 0177-2831602

Web: www.hpsja.nic.in

Ref. No.: HPJA/ Adv. Course/2015/

Dated: 21.9.2015

To

The Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.

Subject:

Three days Advance Course on "Civil & Criminal Adjudication and Appreciation of Evidence" for the Additional District Judges.

Sir.

"Jai Hind"

I have the honour to say that the Academy organized a Three-day Advance Course on "Civil & Criminal Adjudication and Appreciation of Evidence" for the Additional District Judges from 17th September, 2015 to 19th September, 2015, in the Academy Headquarters. The Course was attended to by the following Officers:

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer	Designation	Place of posting
1.	Sh. D.R. Thakur	Additional District & Sessions Judge-I	Mandi
2.	Sh. Davinder Kumar	Additional District & Sessions Judge-I	Una
3.	Sh. Yogesh Jaswal	Additional District & Sessions Judge	Ghumarwin
4.	Sh. Bahadur Singh	Additional District & Sessions Judge-I	Shimla
5.	Sh. Pardeep Samyal	Additional District & Sessions Judge-I	Solan
6.	Sh. R.K. Tomar	Additional District & Sessions Judge-II	Shimla
7.	Sh. Bhuvnesh Awasthi	Additional District & Sessions Judge	Sirmour at Nahan
8.	Sh. Ajay Mehta	Additional District & Sessions Judge	Hamirpur

9.	Sh. Pune Ram	Additional District & Sessions Judge	CBI Court, Shimla
10.	Sh. Rajeev Bali	Additional District & Sessions Judge-I	Kangra at Dharamshala
11.	Sh. Pawanjit Singh	Additional District & Sessions Judge	Kullu
12.	Sh. Jaswant Singh	Additional District & Sessions Judge-II	Solan
13.	Mrs. Jyotsna S. Dadhwal	Additional District & Sessions Judge-III	Kangra at Dharamshala
14.	Sh. Madan Kumar	Additional District & Sessions Judge-II	Mandi
15.	Sh. Sharad Kumar Lagwal	Additional District & Sessions Judge-II	Kangra at Dharamshala
16.	Sh. Paras Doger	Additional District & Sessions Judge	Chamba

The reading& writing material, light refreshment and working lunch were provided to the trainee-participants, as usual.

Yours faithfully,

(Rakesh Kainthla)

Director **W Dated**: 21.9.2015

Endst. No. .: HPJA/ Adv. Course/2015/6657

Copy forwarded to:

1. The Deputy Registrar-cum- Special Private Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice (Hon'ble Patron of the Academy), Shimla-01; with the request to place this letter before His Lordship for kind perusal, please.

2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajiv Sharma, Judge, High Court of H.P. (Hon'ble President of the Academy); with the request to place this letter before His Lordship for kind

perusal, please.

3. The District & Sessions Judge (s) Bilaspur, Una, Hamirpur, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushehar, Sirmour at Nahan, Shimla, Mandi, Kullu, Solan and Kangra at Dharamshala and Chamba H.P.; for information, please.

4. The Systems Analyst of Academy with the direction to upload it in the Academy website and

also to e-mail to all the Participant-Officers

Director